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o  Weighup Cattle: 247
o Feeder Cattle: 721

We had a lighter run of cattle this week compared to last, but demand remains strong—especially for cattle heading
back on feed.

Notably, no cows went to slaughter this week, which is surprising given the ongoing strong consumer demand for
high-quality U.S. beef. That said, fat cows were up $9 or more from last week, and younger cows heading back to
the country were up nearly $30, with prices still climbing. There's high demand right now, met with limited supply,
which continues to push the market upward.

A big thank you to our consignors, our buyers, and our hardworking crew—we truly couldn’t do it without each and
every one of you!

Looking ahead, our next WVM sale will be held:
%% September 16, 2025
© Haythorn Ranch, Ogallala, NE

R, Rich: 307-340-1165
R, Jack: 308-430-9108
R, Tristan: 308-665-5304
R, Alicia: 605-641-3852

Weighup Prices:
e Better Feeding Cows: $174-$183
e Fat Cows: $174-$182
e Exposed Cows: $177.50-$188
Thinner Feeding Cows: $155-$165
Shelly Cows: $131-$155
Young Cows going back to the country: No test
Better Heiferettes: $255-$279
High Yielding Bulls: $$192-$201.50
Low Yielding Bulls: $172-$191.50
e  Cutting Bulls: $217.50-$288
e Lighter Cutting Bulls: $310-$330
Representative Sales:
DRUYVESTEIN/MIKE & LINDA , CUSTER 3 BLK/BWF-HFR $485.00
KREJCI/DOUGLAS , ALLIANCE 1 RWF-HFR $445.00
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO 15 BLK/BWF-HFR $386.00
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO 9 RED-HFR $382.00
NYQUIST/WILSON , EDGEMONT 4 BLK/RED-HFR $372.50
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT 17 BLK/BWF-HFR $371.00

H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,
CRAWFORD 3 BLACK-HFR $370.00

H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,
CRAWFORD 7 BLK/BWF-HFR $346.00

PETERSEN/ DEBBY , HARRISON 21 BLACK-HFR $342.00
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH , ELLSWORTH 17 BLK/BWF-HFR $340.50
STURMAN/BRYCE , TORRINGTON 34 HERF-HFR $339.00
KRIZ/BRYAN , CRAWFORD 4 BLACK-HFR $337.50
WADE/MONTE , LUSK 8 BLK/BWF-HFR $337.00




HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT
BEARD/JOHN , BUFFALO GAP
LESMEISTER/JIM , CHADRON

WADE CATTLE CO LLC, LUSK
STURMAN/BRYCE , TORRINGTON
JUNIPER CATTLE CO LLC , OELRICHS

COTTONWOOD CREEK RANCH , LINGLE

H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,
CRAWFORD

5 W LIVESTOCK , LUSK

FORBES/KIRK , CRAWFORD

H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,
CRAWFORD

TIDYMAN/JONATHAN , NEWCASTLE

HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,
ELLSWORTH

HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,
ELLSWORTH

RAY/ROSS , HAY SPRINGS

LEMAN/BECKY , DOUGLAS

HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,
ELLSWORTH

DRUYVESTEIN/MIKE & LINDA , CUSTER
WOODWORTH/SHERI , ALLIANCE
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT
ZIMMERMAN/DEE , HARRISON
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO
TANGWALL/TONY , WHITNEY
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT
TANGWALL/TONY , WHITNEY

STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS
MERCHEN/GREG & LAURA , MARSLAND

PELSTER/JEFF & NAOMI , HARRISON

HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,
ELLSWORTH

HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,
ELLSWORTH

HAEFELE/RANDALL , DOUGLAS
WADE CATTLE CO LLC, LUSK
NYQUIST/WILSON , EDGEMONT
JLAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK
STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS
JLAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK
JLAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK
STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS
WADE CATTLE CO LLC, LUSK
DRINKWALTER/BJ, WHITNEY
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RED/RWF-HFR
BLK/RED-HFR
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BLACK-HFR
BLK/BWF-HFR

BLK/BWF-HFR
BLK/BWF-HFR
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RED-HFR
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BLK/CHAR-STR

BLACK-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR

BLK/BWF-STR

BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
MIX-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
RED-STR

BLACK-PAIR NT 1643# $4800/pair

804#
891#
852#
790#
802#
891#
882#

$334.00
$333.00
$332.50
$331.50
$330.00
$329.00
$328.50

869#
816#
888#

$328.00
$326.50
$326.50

969+#
975#

$320.50
$319.50

994# $316.00

1010# $310.00
1010# $308.00
1070# $289.00

1090# $210.00
453# $470.00
495# $465.00
448# $464.00
631# $430.00
515# $415.00
671# $405.00
603# $402.50
734# $390.00
719# $385.00
777# $372.50
722# $370.00
855# $357.75

875# $341.50

956#
955#
882#
890#
967#

$340.50
$338.75
$338.00
$337.50
$329.50
941# $326.00
979# $318.00
1104# $317.50
1108# $315.00
1094# $309.00
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