

Friday, September 12th Market Report

Weighup Cattle: 247Feeder Cattle: 721

We had a lighter run of cattle this week compared to last, but demand remains strong—especially for cattle heading back on feed.

Notably, no cows went to slaughter this week, which is surprising given the ongoing strong consumer demand for high-quality U.S. beef. That said, fat cows were up \$9 or more from last week, and younger cows heading back to the country were up nearly \$30, with prices still climbing. There's high demand right now, met with limited supply, which continues to push the market upward.

A big thank you to our consignors, our buyers, and our hardworking crew—we truly couldn't do it without each and every one of you!

Looking ahead, our next **WVM sale** will be held:

September 16, 2025

9 Haythorn Ranch, Ogallala, NE

Rich: 307-340-1165
Jack: 308-430-9108
Tristan: 308-665-5304
Alicia: 605-641-3852

Weighup Prices:

• Better Feeding Cows: \$174-\$183

• Fat Cows: \$174-\$182

• Exposed Cows: \$177.50-\$188

• Thinner Feeding Cows: \$155-\$165

• Shelly Cows: \$131-\$155

• Young Cows going back to the country: No test

• Better Heiferettes: \$255-\$279

High Yielding Bulls: \$\$192-\$201.50
 Low Yielding Bulls: \$172-\$191.50

• Cutting Bulls: \$217.50-\$288

• Lighter Cutting Bulls: \$310-\$330

Representative Sales:

DRUYVESTEIN/MIKE & LINDA , CUSTER	3	BLK/BWF-HFR	418#	\$485.00
KREJCI/DOUGLAS, ALLIANCE	1	RWF-HFR	430#	\$445.00
LUPER/DUSTIN, PROVO	15	BLK/BWF-HFR	624#	\$386.00
LUPER/DUSTIN, PROVO	9	RED-HFR	602#	\$382.00
NYQUIST/WILSON , EDGEMONT	4	BLK/RED-HFR	705#	\$372.50
HOVLAND/VERN, EDGEMONT	17	BLK/BWF-HFR	688#	\$371.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	3	BLACK-HFR	738#	\$370.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	7	BLK/BWF-HFR	829#	\$346.00
PETERSEN/ DEBBY , HARRISON	21	BLACK-HFR	779#	\$342.00
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH, ELLSWORTH	17	BLK/BWF-HFR	829#	\$340.50
STURMAN/BRYCE, TORRINGTON	34	HERF-HFR	780#	\$339.00
KRIZ/BRYAN , CRAWFORD	4	BLACK-HFR	764#	\$337.50
WADE/MONTE , LUSK	8	BLK/BWF-HFR	824#	\$337.00

HOVLAND/VERN, EDGEMONT	5	BLACK-HFR	804#	\$334.00
BEARD/JOHN , BUFFALO GAP	4	BLACK-HFR	891#	\$333.00
LESMEISTER/JIM , CHADRON	22	RED/RWF-HFR	852#	\$332.50
WADE CATTLE CO LLC , LUSK	11	BLK/RED-HFR	790#	\$331.50
STURMAN/BRYCE, TORRINGTON	11	CHAR X-HFR	802#	\$330.00
JUNIPER CATTLE CO LLC , OELRICHS	7	BLK/RED-HFR	891#	\$329.00
COTTONWOOD CREEK RANCH , LINGLE	18	BLK/BWF-HFR	882#	\$328.50
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	68	BLK/BWF-HFR	869#	\$328.00
5 W LIVESTOCK , LUSK	20	BLACK-HFR	816#	\$326.50
FORBES/KIRK , CRAWFORD	8	BLK/BWF-HFR	888#	\$326.50
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	13	BLK/BWF-HFR	969#	\$320.50
TIDYMAN/JONATHAN , NEWCASTLE	19	BLK/BWF-HFR	975#	\$319.50
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH , ELLSWORTH	19	BLK/BWF-HFR	994#	\$316.00
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH , ELLSWORTH	2	RWF-HFR	1010#	\$310.00
RAY/ROSS , HAY SPRINGS	3	RED-HFR	1010#	\$308.00
LEMAN/BECKY , DOUGLAS	1	BLACK-HFR	1070#	\$289.00
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH , ELLSWORTH	1	BLACK-HFR	1090#	\$210.00
DRUYVESTEIN/MIKE & LINDA , CUSTER	3	BLK/CHAR-STR	453#	\$470.00
WOODWORTH/SHERI , ALLIANCE	1	BLACK-STR	495#	\$465.00
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO	4	BLK/RED-STR	448#	\$464.00
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT	5	BLK/BWF-STR	631#	\$430.00
ZIMMERMAN/DEE , HARRISON	2	BLACK-STR	515#	\$415.00
LUPER/DUSTIN , PROVO	11	BLK/RED-STR	671#	\$405.00
TANGWALL/TONY , WHITNEY	6	BLK/RED-STR	603#	\$402.50
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT	13	BLACK-STR	734#	\$390.00
TANGWALL/TONY , WHITNEY	4	BLK/RED-STR	719#	\$385.00
STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS	5	BLACK-STR	777#	\$372.50
MERCHEN/GREG & LAURA , MARSLAND	3	BLACK-STR	722#	\$370.00
PELSTER/JEFF & NAOMI , HARRISON	23	BLACK-STR	855#	\$357.75
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH , ELLSWORTH	17	BLK/BWF-STR	875#	\$341.50
HAMILTON VALLEY RANCH,				
ELLSWORTH		BLK/BWF-STR	956#	\$340.50
HAEFELE/RANDALL, DOUGLAS	_	BLK/BWF-STR	955#	\$338.75
WADE CATTLE CO LLC , LUSK		BLK/RED-STR	882#	\$338.00
NYQUIST/WILSON , EDGEMONT		BLK/BWF-STR	890#	\$337.50
J LAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK	15	BLACK-STR	967#	\$329.50
STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS		BLACK-STR	941#	\$326.00
J LAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK	8	MIX-STR	979#	\$318.00
J LAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK	10	BLACK-STR		\$317.50
STAR CATTLE CO , HOT SPRINGS	2	BLACK-STR	1108#	\$315.00
WADE CATTLE CO LLC , LUSK	4	RED-STR	1094#	\$309.00
DRINKWALTER/ B J , WHITNEY	6	BLACK-PAIR NT	1643#	\$4800/pair



Market Report brought to you this week by: